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NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS
Variation to the Approved Master Plan for Coonoor Local Planning Area
(5.5, eTevor 61111/4538/2009.)
No. VI(1)/409/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of Section 32 of Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning
Act, 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972), and in exercise of powers conferred by the Government Order,
G.O0. Ms. No. 94, Housing and Urban Development [UD4(i)] Department, dated 12th June 2009 which has been
published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, Issue No. 27, Part Il—Section 2, page No. 228,
dated 15th July 2009, the following variations are made to the Master Plan for Coonoor Local Planning Area approved
under the said Act and published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, Issue No. 30, Part Il—Section 2 page No.
264, dated 2nd August 2006.

VARIATION

In the said Master Plan, in the APPENDIX-B, LAND USE ZONES-SCHEDULE” under the heading WARD-A
under the sub-heading Block No. 33,

(i) against the entry “PR-99” the expression “4 pt” shall be inserted; and
(i) against the entry “A-5" the expression “4 pt” shall be deleted.
& sOTEUITIT, . UGS,
2010 Qe our 3. ST DR LMmID 9y emeTeTILIT,
ST By .

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Holidays for All Criminal Courts in Tiruvarur District for the year 2011.
(D. No. 338/2010.)
No. VI(1)/410/2010.

In consonance with the instructions issued by Hon'ble High Court, Madras in its Official Memorandum
Roc. No. 4056/2010/C3 dated 3-12-2010 it is hereby notified that the following days are declared as holidays for
Chief Judicial Magistrate Court and all Criminal Courts in Tiruvarur District during the year 2011.

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL CRIMINAL COURTS IN TIRUVARUR DISTRICT DURING THE YEAR 2011

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are all fixed as working days in 2011

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday

January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday

January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal

January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day

February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day

April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar’s Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday

August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day

August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan
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September
September
October
October
October
October
October
November
December

December

01-09-2011
02-09-2011
05-10-2011
06-10-2011
24-10-2011
25-10-2011
26-10-2011
07-11-2011
05-12-2011
06-12-2011

Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday

Vinayakar Chathurthi
Court Holiday
Ayutha Pooja
Vijaya Dasami
Court Holiday

Court Holiday
Deepavali

Bakrid

Court Holiday

Muharram

Note: 1. New Year's Day (01-01-2011) Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011)
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,

12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court,
Tiruvarur,
8th December 2010.

C. PAULRAJ,
Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Vacation and Holidays for All the Subordinate Courts in Theni District for the Year 2011.

No.VI(1)/411/2010.

(D.No. 8160/2010.)

The Principal District Court, and all other Subordinate Civil Courts including District Munsif Courts in Theni District will
observe the following period of adjournment in respect of the Vacation and Holidays for the year 2011.

SUMMER VACATION

Sunday, the 1st day of May, 2011 to Sunday, the 29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive).

DASARA HOLIDAYS

Saturday, the 1st day of October 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October, 2011 (both days inclusive).

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).

HOLIDAYS FOR DISTRICT COURT AND ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THENI DISTRICT.

All Sundays and Saturdays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

13-01-2011
14-01-2011
17-01-2011
26-01-2011
16-02-2011
04-04-2011
14-04-2011
15-04-2011
22-04-2011

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday

Court Holiday

Court Holiday

Uzhavar Thirunal

Republic Day
Meelad-Un-Nabi

Telugu New Year's

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Birthday
Court Holiday

Good Friday
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15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan
01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid
05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011) Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011)
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Theni,
8th December 2010.

K. SIVANANTHA JOTHI,
Principal District and Sessions Judge.

Adjournment of Civil and Sessions Courts in Villupuram District for Summer Vacation 2011

(D. N0.10788/2010.)

(A. No. 718/2010.)
No. VI(1)/412/2010.

Notice is hereby given that the Civil and Sessions Courts, Sub-Courts and District Munsif's Courts in Villupuram
District will be adjourned for Summer Vacation 2011 as follows:—

The Principal District and Sessions Court, Villupuram and all the principal and Additional Subordinate Judge's Courts
in Villupuram District, All the Principal District Munsif's Courts, additional District Munsif's Courts and District Munsif-
cum-Judicial Magistrate's Courts (Civil work only) in Villupuram District.

SUMMER VACATION
Sunday, the 1st day of May, 2011 to Sunday the 29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive).
DASARA HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 1st day of October 2011 to Sunday the 9th day of October, 2011 (both days inclusive).
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December 2011 (both days inclusive).

Holidays for Principal District Court, Villupuram, All the Sub-ordinate Judge's Courts, District Munsif's Courts and
District munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate's Courts in Villupuram District are as follows:—

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday

January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday

January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day

February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
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April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar’s Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday

August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali

November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid

December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011) Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011)
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011), and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Sub-ordinate Courts.

All the Holidays notified as Holidays public and Government Holidays for the year 2011 in the High Court's Official
Memorandum in R.O.C. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3rd December 2010.

No Plaints or petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service of processes, will be received by the
above Courts during the Summer Vacation, 2011.

The Copyist and Process Service Establishments will be kept open through out the Summer Vacation 2011.

The Officers of the other-sections will remain closed and arrangements will however be made in respect of the
following items.

1. For transmitting records in Appeal to the High Court, Madras.
2. For all administrative correspondence.

3. For furnishing necessary records to the Copyist and process service Establishment for preparation of
copies and for preparation of process respectively.

Urgent applications for bail during the Summer Vacation will be heard by the Vacation Judge, appointed by
High Court, Madras.

Vacation Civil Court

The Vacation Civil Judges appointed by the High Court, Madras will attend the urgent civil work during the
Summer Vacation 2011.

Villupuram, C. CHINNAPPAN,
8th December 2010. Principal District Judge.
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Adjournments for Vacation and Holidays for all Subordinate Courts in Vellore District for the year 2011.
(D. N0.10484/2010/A.)

No. VI(1)/413/2010.

Notice is hereby given that the Sessions and Civil Courts, in Vellore District will be closed for the Vacation and
Holidays for 2011 as follows:—

CIVIL COURTS

The District and Sessions Court, Vellore District, Vellore and the Subordinate Judge's Court of Vellore, Ranipet,
Gudiyatham, Vaniyambadi and Tirupattur.

The Court of the District Munsif's of Vellore, Sholinghur, Arakkonam, Gudiyatham, Katpadi, Ambur and the Court of
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate No. | Court, Walajah, Ranipet Arcot, Ambur and Vaniyambadi on the
Civil side only.

SUMMER VACATION
Sunday, the 1st day of May, 2011 to Sunday, the 29th day of May 2011 (both days inclusive).
DASARA HOLIDAYS
Saturday, the 1st day of October, 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October, 2011 (both days inclusive).
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Saturday, the 24th day of December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December, 2011 (both days inclusive).
HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday

January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday

January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day

February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday

April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday

August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan

September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday

October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja

October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami

October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
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October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid
December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's day (01-01-2011) Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011)
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011), and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Sub-ordinate Courts.

No Plaints or petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of processes will be
received by the Courts during the Vacation.

The Office of the Copyist, Process Service and Execution Department will be kept open throughout the vacation but
no arrest warrants will be issued during the vacation will be executed.

The Officer of the other departments will remain closed. Arrangement will however be made.
(i) For transmitting records in Appeals etc., to the High Court,;
(i) For all administrative correspondence; and

(iii) For furnishing the Copyist and Process Service department with necessary records and original orders.

Urgent applications for bail during the Sessions Judge from the Division during the Recess should be made to the
High Court of Judicature, Madras.

Appeals of urgent nature that lie to the District Court, shall during the adjournment, be presented to the High Court
of Judicature, Madras.

In case of Vacation Civil Judge is appointed by the Government for the District of Vellore District under Section 30
of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act (Central Act Il of 1873) as amended by section 4 of the Madras Act No. XVII of
1959 suits and appeals' and other proceedings will be received and disposed of by him in terms of Section 30 and
the Rules framed in this behalf.

ADJOURNMENTS OF COURTS FOR 2011 DASARA HOLIDAYS, VELLORE DISTRICT.

All the Civil Courts in the District of Vellore District and the District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate No. |. Walajapet,
Ranipet, Arcot, Ambur and Vaniyambadi on the Civil Side only will be closed for Dasara Holidays 2011 from Saturday,
the 1st day of October, 2011 to Sunday, the 9th day of October, 2011 (both days inclusive). The rules relating to the
Annual adjournments of Courts will apply mutandis to the Dasara Holidays.

ADJOURNMENTS OF COURTS FOR 2011 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS, VELLORE DISTRICT.

All the Civil Courts in the District of Vellore District and the District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistate No. |. Walajapet,
Ranipet, Arcot, Ambur and Vaniyambadi on the Civil Side only will be closed for Christmas Holidays 2011 from
Saturday, the 24th day of December, 2011 to Saturday, the 31st day of December, 2011 (both days inclusive). The
rules relating to the Annual adjournments of Courts will apply mutandis to the Christmas Holidays.

Principal District Court, P. KALAIYARASAN,
Vellore, Principal District Judge.
8th December 2010.
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Adjournments of Civil and Sessions Courts in Madurai District for the year 2011.

(D. No. 16310.)

(A. No. 298/2010.)

(Regarding Adjournments of Civil and Sessions Courts in Madurai District for the year 2011 issued in consonance with
the instructions given in the Hon'ble High Court's Official Memorandum in Roc. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3-12-2010)

No. VI(1)/414/2010.

Notice is hereby given that the Civil and Sessions Courts in the District of Madurai will remain closed for Annual
Summer Vacation for 2011 as follows:—

1. The District and Sessions Court, Madurai, the Courts of Subordinate Judges/Assistant Sessions Judges of Madurai
and the Courts of District Munsif's, Madurai Town, Madurai Taluk at Madurai, Thirumangalam and Melur will remain
closed from Sunday, the 1st May, 2011 to Sunday, the 29th May, 2011 (both days inclusive). They shall re-open on
Monday, the 30th May 2011 after Summer Vacation.

2. The Office of the Part-Time Official Receiver, Madurai will remain open throughout the Summer Vacation.

3. (i) No plaints or petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of process will
ordinarily be received during the Vacation.

(ii) In case of Vacation Civil Judge is appointed by the Government for the District, urgent plaints, Appeals and
petitions in the Civil cases alone will be received and disposed of by him in exercise of powers vested in him under
Section 30 of Central Act Il of 1873 as amended by the Tamil Nadu Act XVII of 1950.

4. The Office of the Copyists, Process Service Establishment will be kept open throughout the Vacation, but no
arrest warrants will be executed during the Vacation.
5. The Office of other Section will remain closed. Arrangements will however be made.
(i) For transmission of records in appeals, etc. to the High Court.
(i) For attending to all administrative correspondences.
(iiiy For furnishing the Copyists and Process Service Establishment with necessary records and original orders and
(iv) For receiving printing charges and plan copying fees, etc., deposited into Court in respect of Copy Applications.
6. Urgent applications for bail during the absence of the Sessions Judge from Madurai Division during the Vacation

should be made to Madurai Bench of Madras High Court, Madurai, if no Vacation Sessions Judge is appointed for
Madurai Sessions Division.

DASARA HOLIDAYS

The District and Sessions Court, Madurai, the Courts of Subordinate Judges/Assistant Sessions Judges of Madurai and
the Courts of District Munsifs, Madurai Town, Madurai Taluk at Madurai, Tirumangalam and Melur will remain closed from
Saturday, the 1st October 2011 to Sunday, the 9th October, 2011 (both days inclusive).

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

The District and Sessions Court, Madurai, the Courts of Subordinate Judges/Assistant Sessions Judges of Madurai and
the Courts of District Munsifs, Madurai Town, Madurai Taluk at Madurai, Tirumangalam and Melur will remain closed from
Saturday, the 24th December 2011 to Saturday, the 31st December 2011 (both days inclusive).

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THE MADURAI DISTRICT
IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU.

All Sundays and Saturdays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
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January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesday Republic Day
February 16-02-2011 Wednesday Meelad-Un-Nabi
April 04-04-2011 Monday Telugu New Year's Day
April 14-04-2011 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birth Day
April 15-04-2011 Friday Court Holiday
April 22-04-2011 Friday Good Friday
August 15-08-2011 Monday Independence Day
August 31-08-2011 Wednesday Ramzan
September 01-09-2011 Thursday Vinayakar Chathurthi
September 02-09-2011 Friday Court Holiday
October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid
December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

Note: 1. As New Year's Day (01-01-2011) Tamil New Year's Day and Pongal (15-01-2011), Thiruvalluvar Day
(16-01-2011), Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011),
Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011) and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not
shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011,
12-11-2011, 10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

N. RETNARAJ,
Principal District and Sessions Judge.

Principal District Court,
Madurai-20,
8th December 2010.

Vacation and Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts for the Criminal Unit for the Year-2011.
(Roc. No. 2247/2010/D.)
No. VI(1)/415/2010.

As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court in the reference cited, the following dates are declared as holidays
for all subordinate criminal courts for the year-2011.

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU.

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2011.

January 13-01-2011 Thursday Court Holiday
January 14-01-2011 Friday Court Holiday
January 17-01-2011 Monday Uzhavar Thirunal
January 26-01-2011 Wednesay Republic Day

February 16-02-2011 Wednesay Meelad-Un-Nabi
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April

April

April

April
August
August
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
November
December

December

04-04-2011
14-04-2011
15-04-2011
22-04-2011
15-08-2011
31-08-2011
01-09-2011
02-09-2011
05-10-2011
06-10-2011
24-10-2011
25-10-2011
26-10-2011
07-11-2011
05-12-2011
06-12-2011

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court,

Egmore, Chennai,
10th December 2010.

Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday

Telugu New Year's Day
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
Court Holiday

Good Friday
Independence Day
Ramzan

Vinayakar Chathurthi
Court Holiday

Ayutha Pooja

Vijaya Dasami

Court Holiday

Court Holiday
Deepavali

Bakrid

Court Holiday

Muharram

R. KILLIVALAVAN,

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate.

Holidays for Subordinate Criminal Courts of Cuddalore District for the Year 2011.

No. VI(1)/416/2010.

In pursuance of

the directions contained

(A1.136/2010.)

in Honourable High Court's Official Memorandum in

R.O.C. No. 4056/2010/C3, dated 3-12-2010 it is notified that the following days are declared holidays for all Subordinate
Criminal Courts in Cuddalore District, for the Year 2011.

January
January
January
January
February
April

April

April

April
August
August
September
September

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS

13-01-2011
14-01-2011
17-01-2011
26-01-2011
16-02-2011
04-04-2011
14-04-2011
15-04-2011
22-04-2011
15-08-2011
31-08-2011
01-09-2011
02-09-2011

All Saturdays and Sundays

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesay
Wednesay
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Court Holiday

Court Holiday

Uzhavar Thirunal
Republic Day
Meelad-Un-Nabi

Telugu New Year's Day
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
Court Holiday

Good Friday
Independence Day
Ramzan

Vinayagar Chathurthi
Court Holiday
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October 05-10-2011 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja
October 06-10-2011 Thursday Vijaya Dasami
October 24-10-2011 Monday Court Holiday
October 25-10-2011 Tuesday Court Holiday
October 26-10-2011 Wednesday Deepavali
November 07-11-2011 Monday Bakrid
December 05-12-2011 Monday Court Holiday
December 06-12-2011 Tuesday Muharram

NoTE:

1. As New Years Day (01-1-2011), Tamil New Years Day and Pongal (15-01-2011) Thiruvalluvar Day (16-01-2011),
Mahaveer Jayanthi (16-04-2011), May Day (01-05-2011), Krishna Jayanthi (21-08-2011), Gandhi Jayanthi (02-10-2011),
and Christmas (25-12-2011) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

2. The Saturdays falling on 22-01-2011, 29-01-2011, 09-04-2011, 20-08-2011, 15-10-2011, 29-10-2011, 12-11-2011,
10-12-2011 and 17-12-2011 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Courts.

Chief Judicial Magistrates Court, R. SHANMUGANATHAN,
Cuddalore, Chief Judicial Magistrate.
10th December 2010.

Conferment of Powers
(Roc. No. 13304-A/2010-B6)
No. VI(1)/417/2010.

No. 217/2010.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 13 of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973
(Central Act 2 of 1974), the High Court hereby appoints the following 2 Tahsildars and 6 Deputy Tahsildars in
Namakkal District, to be the Special Judicial Magistrates for a period of 120 days from the date of assumption of
charge and confers upon them the ordinary powers conferrable under this Code on a Judicial Magistrate to try such
cases which earlier triable and dealt with by an erstwhile Judicial Second Class Magistrate in Namakkal District.

Sl. No. and Name Designation District Days

(1) 2) (3 4)

Thiruvalargal/Thirumathi—

1. AN. Sadasivam Tahsildar Namakkal 120 Days

2. R. Sivam Do. Do. Do.

3. K. Mahadevan Deputy Tahsildar Do. Do.

4.  N. Dhanabakkiam Do. Do. Do.

5. S. Indiranie Do. Do. Do.

6. V. Varadarajan Do. Do. Do.

7. S. Muthusamy Do. Do. Do.

8. A. Ayyavoo Do. Do. Do.
High Court, Madras, S. VIMALA,
8th December 2010. Registrar General.
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